

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5592 OF 2024

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2024.04.17
17:13:53 +0530

Harishchandra Maruti Musale & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Pandurang Ganpat Musale & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vijay Killedar with Mr. Sumedh Modak for the petitioners.

Mr. Y. D. Patil, AGP for the State/respondent Nos.8 to 12.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 17, 2024

P.C.:

1. Prima facie revenue authorities have interfered with the partition though the challenge before the appellate authority was restricted to the mutation entries in relation to entry of name of legal representative.
2. Hence, issue notice to respondent Nos.1 to 7, returnable on **24 June 2024**.
3. Learned AGP for the State waives service for respondent Nos.8 to 12.
4. Until further orders, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c).

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)