

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5592 OF 2024.

Harishchandra Maruti Musale And Ors

...Petitioners.

Versus

Pandurang Ganpat Musale And Ors

...Respondents.

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl GP a/w Mr. Y. D. Patil AGP for the Respondent-State.

Adv. Iqra Qureshi i/by Adv. Vikram N. Walawalkar for the Respondent No. 1.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : December 2, 2024.

P. C. :

1. The Registry has placed this matter for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 18th November, 2024.
2. The returnable date be corrected to "**7th January, 2025**".
3. Corrected order be uploaded accordingly.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]