

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5592 OF 2024

Harishchandra Maruti Musale & Ors.

...*Petitioners*

: *Versus* :

Pandurang Ganpat Musale & Ors.

...*Respondents*

Mr. Vijay Killedar, *for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Rohan Desai *i/by. Mr. Vikram N. Walawalkar, for Respondent No.1.*

Ms. V.S. Nimbalkar, *AGP for State.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 8 April 2025.

P.C. :

1) Adjourned at the request of the learned counsel appearing for the First Respondent. List the petition on 11 June 2025. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.04.09
14:29:18
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]