

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5592 OF 2024

Harishchandra Maruti Musale And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Pandurang Ganpat Musale And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Vikram Walawalkar a/w Mr. Rohan Desai for Respondent
no 1

Adv. V. S. Nimbalkar for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 11th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)